indicates a decrease in profit and other equity where the Australian Dollar strengthens against the relevant currency. There would be an
equal and opposite impact if the Australian Dollar weakened against the relevant currency.  The analysis assumes that all other variables
remain constant.  The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2007.

Consolidated Company
Profit (Loss) Profit (Loss)
2008 2007 2008 2007
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
(920) (904) (794) (732)

49

A
n
n
u
a
l

R
e
p
o
r
t

2
0
0
8

 47

Note 29 Financial Instruments

continued

PRICE RISK

The Group is exposed to commodity price risk through its manufacturing operations. Silver prices have fluctuated on the London Silver
Exchange over the past two years therefore the Company currently hedges the price it buys silver at. Silver Futures markets and economic
forecasts are constantly monitored to determine whether to implement a hedge.

Price Risk Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2008, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the price risk on the hedge, with all other variables

remaining constant would be as follows:

 Consolidated Group Parent Entity

 2008

$000

2007

$000

2008

$000

2007

$000

Change in profit

- Increase in silver price by 10%   (706)  (447)   (706)  (447)

- Decrease in silver price by 10%   706  447   706  447

Change in Equity

- Increase in silver price by 10%   (706)  (447)   (706)  (447)

- Decrease in silver price by 10%   706  447   706  447

CAPITAL RISK

The group manages its capital to ensure that entities in the group will be able to continue as a going concern while maximising the return
to stakeholders through the optimisation of the debt and equity balance.

The company’s debt and capital includes ordinary share capital and financial liabilities, supported by financial assets.

Management effectively manage the company’s capital by assessing the company’s financial risks and adjusting its capital structure in
response to changes in these risks and in the market. These responses include the management of debt levels, distributions to